new paragraph (b), so that the entire subsection reads as follows: 

1803 5 The maximum budding height m the SEFC/CR Distnct shall not exceed one 
hundred ten feet (110ft.), except as set forth below: 

(a) For Sites with frontage on any portion of New Jersey Avenue, S.E that IS 
south of and withln three hundred twenty-two feet (322 ft.) of M Street, 
S E., a maximum height of one hundred thirty feet (130ft.) IS permitted, 
and 

(b) For Sites withm Parcels A, F, G, or H utilizmg the bonus density penmtted 
pursuant to § 1803 7(b), the maxrmum penmtted bwldmg height shall be 
that penmtted by the Act to Regulate the Height of Buildings ID the